# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS - FIRST NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **PRIORITY** 

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chrysler LLC		08/03/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY
Chrysler LLC		06/03/2007	COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wilmington Trust Company
Street Address:	1110 North Market Street
Internal Address:	Rodney Square North
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 237

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77223824	20/20
Serial Number:	78639200	AKINO
Serial Number:	78574048	
Serial Number:	78507336	ASPEN
Serial Number:	78716558	AT YOUR SERVICE
Serial Number:	78860875	AVENGER
Serial Number:	78535995	CALIBER
Serial Number:	78607238	CHALLENGER
Serial Number:	78833107	CHRYSLER ASPEN
Serial Number:	78838050	CHRYSLER COMPLETELEASE
Serial Number:	78789255	COMPASS
Serial Number:	78971401	COMPLETERENTAL
		TRADEMARK

IRADEMARK

Serial Number:	78710980	CVTF+4
Serial Number:	77018961	DEMON
Serial Number:	78918584	DISCIPLINED PIZZAZZ
Serial Number:	78790012	DOBLA FACIL
Serial Number:	78838058	DODGE COMPLETELEASE
Serial Number:	78920215	DODGE CREW
Serial Number:	77018973	DODGE DEMON
Serial Number:	78544676	DODGE NITRO
Serial Number:	78972570	EXTRA CREDIT
Serial Number:	78542958	FIREPOWER
Serial Number:	78852590	FIRST VIP
Serial Number:	78808883	FLEET ELITE
Serial Number:	78837657	FREEDOM DRIVE I
Serial Number:	78837663	FREEDOM DRIVE II
Serial Number:	78813386	FREEDOM TOP
Serial Number:	78830426	GBOM
Serial Number:	78410521	GLADIATOR
Serial Number:	77224626	GRAB LIFE
Serial Number:	78907664	GREAT RIVER ROAD
Serial Number:	77107502	HEMI
Serial Number:	77020518	HEMISFEAR
Serial Number:	78780347	HORNET
Serial Number:	78410529	HURRICANE
Serial Number:	78607239	IMPERIAL
Serial Number:	78838066	JEEP COMPLETELEASE
Serial Number:	78294921	JEEP RESCUE
Serial Number:	77166156	JOURNEY
Serial Number:	78907048	LATITUDE
Serial Number:	77218262	LIBERATOR
Serial Number:	78701075	LIBERTY COUNTRY
Serial Number:	78907019	LIBERTY LATITUDE
Serial Number:	77095952	LIFEBOX
Serial Number:	78344633	ME FOUR TWELVE
Serial Number:	78699348	MOPAR TRUE BLUE
Serial Number:	78907244	MYGIG

Serial Number:       78700         Serial Number:       78789         Serial Number:       78544         Serial Number:       77029         Serial Number:       78764         Serial Number:       78920         Serial Number:       78128         Serial Number:       78400         Serial Number:       78483         Serial Number:       78938         Serial Number:       78639         Serial Number:       77056         Serial Number:       77056         Serial Number:       77056	9266   14680   19863   14206   150255	NEW YORKER  NITRO  POP N GO  PROSHIELD  RAMBOX  ROLLOVER MILES  SCRAMBLER  SERENGETI  SIXPACK
Serial Number:       78544         Serial Number:       77029         Serial Number:       78764         Serial Number:       77200         Serial Number:       78920         Serial Number:       78128         Serial Number:       78100         Serial Number:       78483         Serial Number:       77092         Serial Number:       78426         Serial Number:       78768         Serial Number:       78639         Serial Number:       78639	4680   P 9863   F 4206   F 0045   F 0255   F 8750   S 0872   S 3805   S 2415   S	POP N GO PROSHIELD RAMBOX ROLLOVER MILES SCRAMBLER SERENGETI SIXPACK
Serial Number:         77029           Serial Number:         78764           Serial Number:         77200           Serial Number:         78920           Serial Number:         78128           Serial Number:         78100           Serial Number:         78483           Serial Number:         77092           Serial Number:         78426           Serial Number:         78768           Serial Number:         78639	9863   F 4206   F 0045   F 0255   F 8750   S 0872   S 3805   S 2415   S	POP N GO PROSHIELD RAMBOX ROLLOVER MILES SCRAMBLER SERENGETI SIXPACK
Serial Number:       78764         Serial Number:       77200         Serial Number:       78920         Serial Number:       78128         Serial Number:       78100         Serial Number:       78483         Serial Number:       77092         Serial Number:       78426         Serial Number:       78768         Serial Number:       78639         Serial Number:       78639         Serial Number:       78639         Serial Number:       78956         Serial Number:       77056         Serial Number:       78453         Serial Number:       78453	4206 F 0045 F 0255 F 8750 S 0872 S 3805 S 2415 S	PROSHIELD  RAMBOX  ROLLOVER MILES  SCRAMBLER  SERENGETI  SIXPACK
Serial Number:         77200           Serial Number:         78920           Serial Number:         78128           Serial Number:         78100           Serial Number:         78483           Serial Number:         77092           Serial Number:         78426           Serial Number:         78768           Serial Number:         78639           Serial Number:         78639           Serial Number:         78639           Serial Number:         78639           Serial Number:         78956           Serial Number:         77056           Serial Number:         78453	0045 F 0255 F 8750 S 0872 S 3805 S 2415 S	RAMBOX ROLLOVER MILES SCRAMBLER SERENGETI SIXPACK
Serial Number:         78920           Serial Number:         78128           Serial Number:         78100           Serial Number:         78483           Serial Number:         77092           Serial Number:         78420           Serial Number:         78938           Serial Number:         78639           Serial Number:         78956           Serial Number:         77056           Serial Number:         78453	0255 F 8750 S 0872 S 3805 S 2415 S	ROLLOVER MILES SCRAMBLER SERENGETI SIXPACK
Serial Number:       78128         Serial Number:       78100         Serial Number:       78483         Serial Number:       77092         Serial Number:       78426         Serial Number:       78938         Serial Number:       78639         Serial Number:       78642         Serial Number:       78639         Serial Number:       78639         Serial Number:       78639         Serial Number:       78956         Serial Number:       77056         Serial Number:       78453	3805 S 2415 S 6825 S	SCRAMBLER SERENGETI SIXPACK
Serial Number:         78100           Serial Number:         78483           Serial Number:         77092           Serial Number:         78426           Serial Number:         78938           Serial Number:         78639           Serial Number:         78956           Serial Number:         77056           Serial Number:         78453	0872 \$ 3805 \$ 2415 \$ 6825 \$	SERENGETI
Serial Number:       78483         Serial Number:       77092         Serial Number:       78426         Serial Number:       78938         Serial Number:       78768         Serial Number:       78639         Serial Number:       78639         Serial Number:       78639         Serial Number:       78956         Serial Number:       77056         Serial Number:       78453	3805 \$ 2415 \$ 6825 \$	SIXPACK
Serial Number:       77092         Serial Number:       78426         Serial Number:       78938         Serial Number:       78768         Serial Number:       78639         Serial Number:       78642         Serial Number:       78639         Serial Number:       78957         Serial Number:       77056         Serial Number:       78453	2415 S	
Serial Number:       78426         Serial Number:       78938         Serial Number:       78768         Serial Number:       78639         Serial Number:       78642         Serial Number:       78639         Serial Number:       78957         Serial Number:       77056         Serial Number:       78453	6825	010/10/10/50
Serial Number:       78938         Serial Number:       78768         Serial Number:       78639         Serial Number:       78642         Serial Number:       78639         Serial Number:       78957         Serial Number:       77056         Serial Number:       78453		SKY SLIDER
Serial Number:         78768           Serial Number:         78639           Serial Number:         78642           Serial Number:         78639           Serial Number:         78957           Serial Number:         77056           Serial Number:         78453	2650	SLIDE N' GLIDE
Serial Number:         78639           Serial Number:         78642           Serial Number:         78639           Serial Number:         78957           Serial Number:         77056           Serial Number:         78453	0000	SNAKESKIN
Serial Number:         78642           Serial Number:         78639           Serial Number:         78957           Serial Number:         77056           Serial Number:         78453	3427	SNOW CHIEF
Serial Number:         78639           Serial Number:         78957           Serial Number:         77056           Serial Number:         78453	9109	SPORTSMAN
Serial Number: 7895 Serial Number: 77056 Serial Number: 78453	2327	SPORTSMAN
Serial Number: 77056 Serial Number: 78453	9360	SPORTSMAN EDITION
Serial Number: 78453	1523	STARPARTS LITE
	3201	SUNSET BOULEVARD
Serial Number: 77055	3998	SUPER BEE
	5286	SWIVEL 'N GO
Serial Number: 78363	3559	TAN YOUR HIDE
Serial Number: 77189	9681	TECHNOLOGICAL BEAUTY
Serial Number: 78713	3633	THE BRANDS THAT DRIVE BUSINESS
Serial Number: 78866	3661 <sup>-</sup>	TOMAHAWK
Serial Number: 78210	)584	TOMAHAWK
Serial Number: 78938	3042	TRAILHAWK
Serial Number: 78425	5361	TRX
Serial Number: 78387	7254	TRX4
Serial Number: 78102	2114	UCONNECT
Serial Number: 78183	3734	U CONNECT
Serial Number: 78440		VARSITY
Serial Number: 78490	)484	WARRIOR
Registration Number: 28679		300 HEMI C

Registration Number:  Registration Number:  Registration Number:  Registration Number:	3083587 2993150 2861480 2908414 3036437 3051481 2972925	300 LIMITED  300 TOURING  300C  300 C  300C HEMI
Registration Number:  Registration Number:  Registration Number:  Registration Number:	2861480 2908414 3036437 3051481	300C 300 C 300C HEMI
Registration Number:  Registration Number:  Registration Number:	2908414 3036437 3051481	300 C 300C HEMI
Registration Number: Registration Number:	3036437 3051481	300C HEMI
Registration Number:	3051481	
		5300
Registration Number:	2072025	3300
Tregistration Number.	2912925	ADAM
Registration Number:	2972926	ADAM ACCELERATED DIGITAL ASSET MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	2982097	ADVENTURER
Registration Number:	3240307	AIRFLITE
Registration Number:	3188083	AMC
Registration Number:	2512984	ATF + 4
Registration Number:	2381703	ATLANTIC
Registration Number:	2044206	AUTOMOBILITY PROGRAM
Registration Number:	2476402	AUTORIGINATION
Registration Number:	3071692	BIG HORN
Registration Number:	2846736	BRAND SPANKIN' USED
Registration Number:	2057877	BREEZE
Registration Number:	3245335	BUCKLE UP
Registration Number:	2985653	CHARGER
Registration Number:	3245557	CHILL ZONE
Registration Number:	1906450	CHRYSLER
Registration Number:	3013733	COMMANDER
Registration Number:	3130497	COMMANDO
Registration Number:	3160340	COMMANDVIEW
Registration Number:	3096252	COMPASS
Registration Number:	2981805	CRD
Registration Number:	2698729	CROSSFIRE
Registration Number:	2919800	C-V
Registration Number:	2362584	DAKOTA R/T
Registration Number:	3184323	DAYTONA
Registration Number:	2837222	DC SELECT
Registration Number:	3030348	DIESEL FRESH
Registration Number:	2883169	DODGE POWER DAYS  TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	2730605	DREAM CRUISER
Registration Number:	2196298	DURANGO
Registration Number:	2086357	EASY OUT ROLLER SEATS
Registration Number:	2903867	ESSENTIAL CARE
Registration Number:	2885435	EXCELLENCE
Registration Number:	3058109	FASTCAR
Registration Number:	2439417	FIT FOR A KID
Registration Number:	2564127	FIVE STAR
Registration Number:	2464597	FORWARD
Registration Number:	3228707	FULL-SWING
Registration Number:	2870476	GET USED.
Registration Number:	2912666	GET USED GET MORE
Registration Number:	2543439	GOLD KEY ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	3129581	GOLDEN EAGLE
Registration Number:	2851840	GOOD NEIGHBOR GOOD CITIZEN
Registration Number:	2730801	GTC
Registration Number:	3018766	HEMI
Registration Number:	2867906	HEMI C
Registration Number:	2993078	HEMI EXPRESS
Registration Number:	3018767	HEMIDOG
Registration Number:	2821755	HEV HYBRID ELECTRIC VEHICLE
Registration Number:	2707517	IT'S A JEEP THING YOU WOULDN'T UNDERSTAND.
Registration Number:	2979504	J-41
Registration Number:	2586284	JEEP
Registration Number:	2635685	JEEP
Registration Number:	2729404	JEEP
Registration Number:	2849309	JEEP
Registration Number:	3157861	JEEP 65
Registration Number:	2999134	JEEP EVERYDAY HEROES
Registration Number:	2978489	JEEP LIBERTY CRD
Registration Number:	3121354	JEEP
Registration Number:	2993036	JOB-RATED
Registration Number:	1973148	LARAMIE
Registration Number:	2602905	LIBERTY
Registration Number:	2748777	LIBERTY
II	11	TRADEMARK TRADEMARK

Registration Number:  Registration Number:  Registration Number:  Registration Number:	1905556 2917994 3030139	MAGNUM MAGNUM
Registration Number:		MAGNUM
	3030139	
Registration Number:	3030133	MEGA CAB
IL	2919922	M MOPAR
Registration Number:	2981705	MOPAR GET A PART
Registration Number:	2999131	MOPAR MAX PRO
Registration Number:	3006390	MOPAR POWER PRO
Registration Number:	2887699	MOPAR SPEEDSHOP
Registration Number:	2970077	MOPAR SPEEDSHOP
Registration Number:	3088363	M MOPAR SPEEDSHOP
Registration Number:	3243074	MUSICGATE POWER
Registration Number:	2173334	NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICE
Registration Number:	1858143	NEON
Registration Number:	3163548	NIGHT RUNNER
Registration Number:	2594834	OVERLAND
Registration Number:	2833038	PACIFICA
Registration Number:	3024389	PARKSENSE
Registration Number:	3231470	PARKVIEW
Registration Number:	2841486	PATRIOT
Registration Number:	3118090	POWER STEERING FLUID +4
Registration Number:	2973518	POWER WAGON
Registration Number:	3136747	POWERDISTRIBUTOR
Registration Number:	3136780	POWERDISTRIBUTOR
Registration Number:	2143154	PROWLER
Registration Number:	2733328	PT CRUISER
Registration Number:	2733329	PT CRUISER
Registration Number:	3009273	PT CRUISER
Registration Number:	3009274	PT CRUISER
Registration Number:	2272682	QUAD CAB
Registration Number:	2327184	QUADRA-DRIVE
Registration Number:	2851961	QUADRA-TRAC I
Registration Number:	769854	R
Registration Number:	2722698	RAMINATOR
Registration Number:	2722699	RAMMUNITION

Registration Number:	2999082	
Registration Number:	2993123	REWARDING EXCELLENCE
Registration Number:	3077368	ROAD READY TEENS
Registration Number:	2993015	ROCK-TRAC
Registration Number:	2982178	ROCKY MOUNTAIN
Registration Number:	3009523	ROCKY MOUNTAIN
Registration Number:	3121882	ROUTE 66
Registration Number:	2666854	RUBICON
Registration Number:	2950314	RUBICON
Registration Number:	2979165	RUMBLE BEE
Registration Number:	3030313	RUMBLE BEE
Registration Number:	3072183	SATIN SELECT
Registration Number:	2846646	SECURESHIELD
Registration Number:	3002961	SERVICEVISION
Registration Number:	3197223	SLINGSHOT
Registration Number:	3013741	SOUNDBOX
Registration Number:	3098722	SRT
Registration Number:	3098724	SRT-10
Registration Number:	3093770	SRT-4
Registration Number:	2925803	SRT-6
Registration Number:	2924154	STARSCAN
Registration Number:	2925824	STARSCAN
Registration Number:	2867802	STICK WITH THE SPECIALISTS
Registration Number:	2995942	STOW 'N GO
Registration Number:	2990497	STOW 'N GO
Registration Number:	2000194	STRATUS
Registration Number:	3152237	STREET CRUISER
Registration Number:	2973693	STREETWISE
Registration Number:	2722708	SXT
Registration Number:	3248365	TRAIL GUIDE
Registration Number:	2872653	TRAIL RATED
Registration Number:	2975740	TRAIL RATED 4X4
Registration Number:	2673087	TRUCKVILLE
Registration Number:	2730784	TRU-LOK
Registration Number:	3024822	UCONNECT
Ir	11	TRADEMARK TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	3030758	UCONNECT
Registration Number:	2498591	VARI-LOK
Registration Number:	3199299	
Registration Number:	3160030	
Registration Number:	3083404	
Registration Number:	2854910	VES
Registration Number:	2760226	
Registration Number:	2785027	VIPER GTS FINAL EDITION
Registration Number:	1870470	
Registration Number:	2730735	WAGONEER
Registration Number:	2870587	WE'RE BETTER. WE'LL PROVE IT.
Registration Number:	2857019	WHERE ADRENALINE AND TECHNOLOGY MEET
Registration Number:	3018387	WHERE ADRENALINE AND TECHNOLOGY MEET
Registration Number:	2602935	WRANGLER
Registration Number:	3107937	YELLOW FEVER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)251-5002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-251-6108

Email: jmull@stblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Marcela Robledo

Address Line 1: 2550 Hanover Street

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	509265/1379	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Jason Mull	
Signature:	/J. Jason Mull/	
Date:	12/02/2008	

#### **Total Attachments: 13**

source=1st Priority TM SI - pt. 2 (12-2-08)#page1.tif source=1st Priority TM SI - pt. 2 (12-2-08)#page2.tif source=1st Priority TM SI - pt. 2 (12-2-08)#page3.tif source=1st Priority TM SI - pt. 2 (12-2-08)#page4.tif source=1st Priority TM SI - pt. 2 (12-2-08)#page5.tif source=1st Priority TM SI - pt. 2 (12-2-08)#page5.tif source=1st Priority TM SI - pt. 2 (12-2-08)#page7.tif source=1st Priority TM SI - pt. 2 (12-2-08)#page8.tif source=1st Priority TM SI - pt. 2 (12-2-08)#page9.tif

source=1st Priority TM SI - pt. 2 (12-2-08)#page10.tif source=1st Priority TM SI - pt. 2 (12-2-08)#page11.tif source=1st Priority TM SI - pt. 2 (12-2-08)#page12.tif source=1st Priority TM SI - pt. 2 (12-2-08)#page13.tif

#### GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS ("Agreement"), effective as of August 3, 2007 is made by Chrysler LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, located at 1000 Chrysler Drive, Auburn Hills, Michigan (the "Borrower"), in favor of Wilmington Trust Company, a Delaware corporation, located at 1110 North Market Street, Rodney Square North, Wilmington, Delaware (the "Collateral Trustee"), under the Collateral Trust Agreement, dated as of August 3, 2007 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Trust Agreement"), among Carco Intermediate Holdco II LLC, Borrower, certain of its subsidiaries and the Collateral Trustee.

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, dated as of August 3, 2007 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "First Priority Credit Agreement"), Borrower, Carco Intermediate Holdco II LLC ("Holdings"), the Lenders parties thereto, the agents named therein and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent, the Lenders have severally agreed to make Loans and other extensions of credit to the Borrower upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein;

WHEREAS, the Borrower has executed and delivered a Security Agreement, dated as of August 3, 2007, in favor of the Collateral Trustee (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Borrower pledged and granted to the Collateral Trustee for the benefit of the Collateral Trustee and the Secured Parties a continuing security interest in, inter alia, all Intellectual Property, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, the Borrower has duly authorized the execution, delivery and performance of this Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Borrower agrees, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Agreement, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the First Priority Credit Agreement, the Security Agreement and/or the Collateral Trust Agreement, as applicable.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest for First Priority Secured Obligations. The Borrower hereby grants a continuing security interest in, all of the Borrower's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks (including, without limitation, those items listed on Schedule A hereto) (collectively, the "Collateral"), to the Collateral Trustee, for the benefit of the First Priority Secured Parties, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and

performance when due (whether at the stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Borrower's First Priority Secured Obligations.

SECTION 3. <u>Purpose</u>. This Agreement has been executed and delivered by the Borrower for the purpose of recording the grant of security interest herein with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. The security interest granted hereby has been granted to the Secured Parties in connection with the Security Agreement and is expressly subject to the terms and conditions thereof. The Security Agreement (and all rights and remedies of the Secured Parties thereunder) shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms.

SECTION 4. <u>Acknowledgment</u>. The Borrower does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Secured Parties with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which (including the remedies provided for therein) are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

SECTION 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by their respective officers on this \_\_\_\_ day of August, 2007.

CHRYSLER LLC

Name: Thomas W. LaSorda

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

OpCo Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights

#### ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF GRANTOR

STATE OF Michigan )

SCOUNTY OF Oakland )

On the \_\_\_\_ day of August, 2007, before me personally came Thomas W. LaSorda, who is personally known to me to be the President and Chief Executive Officer of Chrysler LLC, a Delaware limited liability company; who, being duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the President and Chief Executive Officer in such limited liability company, the limited liability company described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he executed and delivered said instrument pursuant to authority given by the Board of Managers of such limited liability company; and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said limited liability company.

**Notary Public** 

SUSAN BREEN

Notary Public, Oakland County, Michigan Acting in Oakland County

My Commission Expires March 6, 2012

(PLACE STAMP AND SEAL ABOVE)

OpCo Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights

WILMINGTON TRUST COMPANY, as Collateral

Trustee

Name:

Title:

Juries A. Hanley Assistant Vice President

OpCo First Lien Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks Signature Page

TRADEMARK

#### ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF COLLATERAL TRUSTEE

STATE OF DELAWARE ) ss COUNTY OF NEW CASTLE)

On the 2 day of August, 2007, before me personally came JAMES A. HANLEY, who is personally known to me to be the ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT of WILMINGTON TRUST COMPANY, a Delaware banking corporation (the "Company"); who, being duly sworn, did depose and say that she/he is the Officer in such Company, the Company described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that she/he executed and delivered said instrument pursuant to authority given by the BOARD OF DIRECTORS of WILMINGTON TRUST COMPANY; and that she/he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said Company.

Notary Public

PATRICIA W. ZINK

Notary Public - State of Delaware My Comm. Expires July 12, 2009

(PLACE STAMP AND SEAL ABOVE)

## **SCHEDULE A**

# U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration or Serial Number
20/20	Ser. No. 77/223,824
AKINO	Ser. No. 78/639,200
AMC LOGO ONLY	Ser. No. 78/574,048
ASPEN	Ser. No. 78/507,336
AT YOUR SERVICE	Ser. No. 78/716,558
AVENGER	Ser. No. 78/860,875
CALIBER	Ser. No. 78/535,995
CHALLENGER	Ser. No. 78/607,238
CHRYSLER ASPEN	Ser. No. 78/833,107
CHRYSLER COMPLETELEASE	Ser. No. 78/838,050
COMPASS	Ser. No. 78/789,255
COMPLETERENTAL	Ser. No. 78/971,401
CVTF+4	Ser. No. 78/710,980
DEMON	Ser. No. 77/018,961
DISCIPLINED PIZZAZZ	Ser. No. 78/918,584
DOBLA FACIL AND DESIGN	Ser. No. 78/790,012
DODGE COMPLETELEASE	Ser. No. 78/838,058
DODGE CREW	Ser. No. 78/920,215
DODGE DEMON	Ser. No. 77/018,973
DODGE NITRO	Ser. No. 78/544,676
EXTRA CREDIT	Ser. No. 78/972,570
FIREPOWER	Ser. No. 78/542,958
FIRST VIP	Ser. No. 78/852,590
FLEET ELITE	Ser. No. 78/808,883
FREEDOM DRIVE I	Ser. No. 78/837,657
FREEDOM DRIVE II	Ser. No. 78/837,663
FREEDOM TOP	Ser. No. 78/813,386
GBOM	Ser. No. 78/830,426
GLADIATOR	Ser. No. 78/410,521
GRAB LIFE	Ser. No. 77/224,626
GREAT RIVER ROAD	Ser. No. 78/907,664
HEMI	Ser. No. 77/107,502
HEMISFEAR	Ser. No. 77/020,518

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration or Serial Number
HORNET	Ser. No. 78/780,347
HURRICANE	Ser. No. 78/410,529
IMPERIAL	Ser. No. 78/607,239
JEEP COMPLETELEASE	Ser. No. 78/838,066
JEEP RESCUE	Ser. No. 78/294,921
JOURNEY	Ser. No. 77/166,156
LATITUDE	Ser. No. 78/907,048
LIBERATOR	Ser. No. 77/218,262
LIBERTY COUNTRY	Ser. No. 78/701,075
LIBERTY LATITUDE	Ser. No. 78/907,019
LIFEBOX	Ser. No. 77/095,952
ME FOUR TWELVE	Ser. No. 78/344,633
MOPAR TRUE BLUE	Ser. No. 78/699,348
MYGIG	Ser. No. 78/907,244
NASSAU	Ser. No. 78/877,458
NEW YORKER	Ser. No. 78/700,553
NITO GRILLE DESIGN	Ser. No. 78/789,266
NITRO	Ser. No. 78/544,680
POP N GO	Ser. No. 77/029,863
PROSHIELD	Ser. No. 78/764,206
RAMBOX	Ser. No. 77/200,045
ROLLOVER MILES	Ser. No. 78/920,255
SCRAMBLER	Ser. No. 78/128,750
SERENGETI	Ser. No. 78/100,872
SIXPACK	Ser. No. 78/483,805
SKYSLIDER	Ser. No. 77/092,415
SLIDE N' GLIDE	Ser. No. 78/426,825
SNAKESKIN	Ser. No. 78/938,650
SNOW CHIEF	Ser. No. 78/768,427
SPORTSMAN	Ser. No. 78/639,109
SPORTSMAN DESIGN	Ser. No. 78/642,327
SPORTSMAN EDITION	Ser. No. 78/639,360
STARPARTS LITE & Design	Ser. No. 78/951,523
SUNSET BOULEVARD	Ser. No. 77/056,201
SUPER BEE	Ser. No. 78/453,998
SWIVEL 'N GO	Ser. No. 77/055,286
TAN YOUR HIDE	Ser. No. 78/363,559
TECHNOLOGICAL BEAUTY	Ser. No. 77/189,681

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration or Serial Number
THE BRANDS THAT DRIVE BUSINESS	Ser. No. 78/713,633
TOMAHAWK	Ser. No. 78/866,661
TOMAHAWK & DESIGN	Ser. No. 78/210,584
TRAILHAWK	Ser. No. 78/938,042
TRX	Ser. No. 78/425,361
TRX4	Ser. No. 78/387,254
UCONNECT	Ser. No. 78/102,114
UCONNECT AND DESIGN	Ser. No. 78/183,734
VARSITY	Ser. No. 78/440,484
WARRIOR	Ser. No. 78/490,582
300 HEMI C	Reg. No. 2,867,905
300 HEMI C (& DESIGN)	Reg. No. 2,907,243
300 LIMITED (& DESIGN)	Reg. No. 3,083,587
300 TOURING (& DESIGN)	Reg. No. 2,993,150
300C	Reg. No. 2,861,480
300C (& DESIGN)	Reg. No. 2,908,414
300C HEMI	Reg. No. 3,036,437
5300 (AND DESIGN)	Reg. No. 3,051,481
ADAM (STYLIZED LETTERS)	Reg. No. 2,972,925
ADAM ACCELERATED DIGITAL ASSET	Reg. No. 2,972,926
ADVENTURER	Reg. No. 2,982,097
AIRFLITE	Reg. No. 3,240,307
AMC & Design	Reg. No. 3,188,083
ATF+4	Reg. No. 2,512,984
ATLANTIC	Reg. No. 2,381,703
AUTOMOBILITY PROGRAM	Reg. No. 2,044,206
AUTORIGINATION	Reg. No. 2,476,402
BIG HORN	Reg. No. 3,071,692
BRAND SPANKIN' USED	Reg. No. 2,846,736
BREEZE	Reg. No. 2,057,877
BUCKLE UP (& DESIGN)	Reg. No. 3,245,335
CHARGER	Reg. No. 2,985,653
CHILL ZONE	Reg. No. 3,245,557
CHRYSLER RIBBON DESIGN	Reg. No. 1,906,450
COMMANDER	Reg. No. 3,013,733
COMMANDO	Reg. No. 3,130,497
COMMANDVIEW	Reg. No. 3,160,340
COMPASS	Reg. No. 3,096,252

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration or Serial Number
CRD	Reg. No. 2,981,805
CROSSFIRE	Reg. No. 2,698,729
C-V (STYLIZED LETTERS)	Reg. No. 2,919,800
DAKOTA R/T	Reg. No. 2,362,584
DAYTONA	Reg. No. 3,184,323
DC SELECT	Reg. No. 2,837,222
DIESEL FRESH	Reg. No. 3,030,348
DODGE POWER DAYS	Reg. No. 2,883,169
DREAM CRUISER	Reg. No. 2,730,605
DURANGO	Reg. No. 2,196,298
EASY OUT ROLLER SEATS	Reg. No. 2,086,357
ESSENTIAL CARE	Reg. No. 2,903,867
EXCELLENCE	Reg. No. 2,885,435
FASTCAR	Reg. No. 3,058,109
FIT FOR A KID	Reg. No. 2,439,417
FIVE STAR & DESIGN	Reg. No. 2,564,127
FORWARD	Reg. No. 2,464,597
FULL-SWING	Reg. No. 3,228,707
GET USED	Reg. No. 2,870,476
GET USED GET MORE	Reg. No. 2,912,666
GOLD KEY ADVANTAGE	Reg. No. 2,543,439
GOLDEN EAGLE	Reg. No. 3,129,581
GOOD NEIGHBOR GOOD CITIZEN	Reg. No. 2,851,840
GTC	Reg. No. 2,730,801
HEMI	Reg. No. 3,018,766
HEMI C	Reg. No. 2,867,906
HEMI EXPRESS	Reg. No. 2,993,078
HEMIDOG	Reg. No. 3,018,767
HEV HYBRID ELECTRIC VEHICLE	Reg. No. 2,821,755
IT'S A JEEP THING, YOU WOULDN'T UNDERSTAND	Reg. No. 2,707,517
J-41	Reg. No. 2,979,504
JEEP	Reg. No. 2,586,284
JEEP	Reg. No. 2,635,685
JEEP	Reg. No. 2,729,404
JEEP	Reg. No. 2,849,309
JEEP 65 & Design	Reg. No. 3,157,861
JEEP EVERYDAY HEROES (& DESIGN)	Reg. No. 2,999,134
JEEP LIBERTY CRD	Reg. No. 2,978,489

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration or Serial Number
JEEP LOGO (2002)	Reg. No. 3,121,354
JOB-RATED	Reg. No. 2,993,036
LARAMIE	Reg. No. 1,973,148
LIBERTY	Reg. No. 2,602,905
LIBERTY	Reg. No. 2,748,777
LOAD 'N GO	Reg. No. 3,259,479
MAGNUM	Reg. No. 1,905,556
MAGNUM	Reg. No. 2,917,994
MEGA CAB	Reg. No. 3,030,139
MOPAR (STYLIZED 2002 LOGO)	Reg. No. 2,919,922
MOPAR GET A PART	Reg. No. 2,981,705
MOPAR MAX PRO	Reg. No. 2,999,131
MOPAR POWER PRO AND DESIGN	Reg. No. 3,006,390
MOPAR SPEEDSHOP	Reg. No. 2,887,699
MOPAR SPEEDSHOP AND DESIGN	Reg. No. 2,970,077
MOPAR SPEEDSHOP ENTRY FASCIA	Reg. No. 3,088,363
MUSICGATE POWER	Reg. No. 3,243,074
NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICE	Reg. No. 2,173,334
NEON	Reg. No. 1,858,143
NIGHT RUNNER	Reg. No. 3,163,548
OVERLAND	Reg. No. 2,594,834
PACIFICA	Reg. No. 2,833,038
PARKSENSE	Reg. No. 3,024,389
PARKVIEW	Reg. No. 3,231,470
PATRIOT	Reg. No. 2,841,486
POWER STEERING FLUID+4	Reg. No. 3,118,090
POWER WAGON	Reg. No. 2,973,518
POWERDISTRIBUTOR	Reg. No. 3,136,747
POWERDISTRIBUTOR (STYLIZED LETTERS)	Reg. No. 3,136,780
PROWLER (STYLIZED)	Reg. No. 2,143,154
PT CRUISER	Reg. No. 2,733,328
PT CRUISER	Reg. No. 2,733,329
PT CRUISER	Reg. No. 3,009,273
PT CRUISER	Reg. No. 3,009,274
QUAD CAB	Reg. No. 2,272,682
QUADRA-DRIVE	Reg. No. 2,327,184
QUADRA-TRACT	Reg. No. 2,851,961
R	Reg. No. 769,854

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration or Serial Number
RAMINATOR	Reg. No. 2,722,698
RAMMUNITION	Reg. No. 2,722,699
RAM'S HEAD LOGO ALONE	Reg. No. 2,999,082
REWARDING EXCELLENCE (STYLIZED)	Reg. No. 2,993,123
ROAD READY TEENS (& DESIGN)	Reg. No. 3,077,368
ROCK-TRAC	Reg. No. 2,993,015
ROCKY MOUNTAIN	Reg. No. 2,982,178
ROCKY MOUNTAIN (& OVAL DESIGN)	Reg. No. 3,009,523
ROUTE 66	Reg. No. 3,121,882
RUBICON	Reg. No. 2,666,854
RUBICON	Reg. No. 2,950,314
RUMBLE BEE	Reg. No. 2,979,165
RUMBLE BEE (& DESIGN)	Reg. No. 3,030,313
SATIN SELECT	Reg. No. 3,072,183
SECURESHIELD	Reg. No. 2,846,646
SERVICEVISION	Reg. No. 3,002,961
SLINGSHOT	Reg. No. 3,197,223
SOUNDBOX	Reg. No. 3,013,741
SRT	Reg. No. 3,098,722
SRT-10	Reg. No. 3,098,724
SRT-4	Reg. No. 3,093,770
SRT-6	Reg. No. 2,925,803
STARSCAN	Reg. No. 2,924,154
STARSCAN (& DESIGN)	Reg. No. 2,925,824
STICK WITH THE SPECIALISTS	Reg. No. 2,867,802
STOW 'N GO	Reg. No. 2,995,942
STOW 'N GO (& DESIGN)	Reg. No. 2,990,497
STRATUS	Reg. No. 2,000,194
STREET CRUISER	Reg. No. 3,152,237
STREETWISE	Reg. No. 2,973,693
SXT	Reg. No. 2,722,708
TRAIL GUIDE	Reg. No. 3,248,365
TRAIL RATED	Reg. No. 2,872,653
TRAIL RATED 4X4 (& DESIGN)	Reg. No. 2,975,740
TRUCKVILLE	Reg. No. 2,673,087
TRU-LOK	Reg. No. 2,730,784
UCONNECT	Reg. No. 3,024,822
UCONNECTAND Design	Reg. No. 3,030,758

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration or Serial Number
VARI-LOK DESIGN - CJ	Reg. No. 2,498,591
VEHICLE GRILLE DESIGN (COMPASS)	Reg. No. 3,199,299
VEHICLE GRILLE DESIGN (DAKOTA)	Reg. No. 3,160,030
VEHICLE GRILLE DESIGN (JEEPSTE	Reg. No. 3,083,404
VES	Reg. No. 2,854,910
VIPER DESIGN LOGO 2003	Reg. No. 2,760,226
VIPER GTS FINAL EDITION	Reg. No. 2,785,027
VIPER LOGO (SHEILD SURROUNDING)	Reg. No. 1,870,470
WAGONEER	Reg. No. 2,730,735
WERE BETTER. WE'LL PROVE IT.	Reg. No. 2,870,587
WHERE ADRENALINE AND TECHNOLOG	Reg. No. 2,857,019
WHERE ADRENALINE AND TECHNOLOG	Reg. No. 3,018,387
WRANGLER	Reg. No. 2,602,935
YELLOW FEVER	Reg. No. 3,107,937

**RECORDED: 12/02/2008**